F2400006403

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	<u> </u>
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	<u> </u>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



APPROVED FILED 2024 DEC 17 PH 1: 15

RECEIVED

DEC 17 2024 K. Brumbley



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088 If there are any issues please contact Cheyanne at 850-202-1882

Date:	12/17/2024	
Name:	Cheyanne Davis	

Reference #: ____ 2593241

Entity Name:

HEALING TOWERS

✓ Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business

	Reinstatement
_	

] Merger

] Dissolution/Withdrawal

Other_____

Authorized Amou	nt:	\$ 2500	
Signature:	Ohyme Paine		_

EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND 5 WALES
REGISTER #801072
6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL
LONDON EC3N 3AX
+44 (0)20.3961.3080

ASIA PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED A HONG KONG LIMITED COMPANY UNIT B, I/F, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER 103 LEIGH TON RD, CAUSEWAY BAY HONG KONG P: +852.2682.9633 F: +852.2682.9790

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT:_Healing Towers Inc.

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madanı:

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida". "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Laura Qu	ant, Paralegal			
	Name	of Person		
Nixon Pe	abody LLP			
	Firm/(Company		
1300 Clir	nton Square			
	AC	dress		
Rocheste	r, NY 14604			
	City/State :	and Zip Code	2	
lquant@n	ixonpeabody.com			
E-m	ail address: (to be used for	future annua	l report notificat	tion)
For further information of	concerning this matter, plea	ise call:		
Laura Quant, Paralegal	at	(585	263-1766	
Name o	f Person	Area Code	Daytime Tele	ephone Number
MAILING AD Registration Sec Division of Cor P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL	tion porations		Registration Se Division of Co Clifton Buildir	rporations 1g e Center Circle
Enclosed is a check for t Please make check payable	he following amount: to: FLORIDA DEPARTM	ENT OF STA	TE	_
S70.00 Filing Fee	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		Filing Fee &	S87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Statu

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Healing Towers Inc. (Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.) (If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) SC 2 (FEI number, if applicable) (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) 5. Perpetual 12/7/2015 4 (Date of duration, if other than perpetual) (Date of Incorporation) N/A 6. (Date first conducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to determine penalty liability.) 40 Governor Road Villa 2839, Hilton Head, SC 29928 (Principal office street address) (Current mailing address, if different) 1024 DEC The purposes of the Corporation are to provide mentorship, camaraderie and support to veterans with disabilities (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida) 9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Name:	Clay C. Brooker		
	821 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 201		 5
	Naples	, Florida ³⁴¹⁰²	
	(City)	(Zip Code)	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

AU C (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

٩.,

A. DIRECTORS

.

E Chairman	Name:	Chairman .	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address: H1547 Longshore Way East	DVice Chairman	Address: H547 Longshore Way East
Director	Naples, FL 34119	Director	Naples, FL 34119
□ President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	DSecretary	Treasurer
Other:	Other:	Other:	Other;
 Chairman Vice Chairman Director President Vice President Secretary Other: 	Name: Harry Yates Address: 11547 Longshore Way East Naples, FL 34119 Treasurer Other:	□Chairman □Vice Chairman ■Director □President □Vice President □Secretary □ Other:	Name: Clay C. Brooker Address: 11547 Longshore Way East Naples, FL 34119
□Chairman □Vice Chairman □Director □President	Name:	□Chairman □Vice Chairman □Director □President	Name:
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer		☐ Treasurer
□Other:	• Other:	Other:	Other:

NOTE: <u>Important Notice</u>: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

.

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application) 13. ____ CLAY C. BROOKER, Director (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application) 14.

The State of South Carolina



Office of Secretary of State Mark Hammond

Certificate of Existence

I, Mark Hammond, Secretary of State of South Carolina Hereby Certify that:

HEALING TOWERS INC., a nonprofit corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina on December 7th, 2015, has as of the date hereof filed as a nonprofit corporation for religious, educational, social, fraternal, charitable, or other eleemosynary purpose, and has paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the State, that the Secretary of State has not mailed notice to the company that it is subject to being dissolved by administrative action pursuant to S.C. Code Ann. §33-31-1421, and that the nonprofit corporation has not filed articles of dissolution as of the date hereof.

Given under my Hand and the Great Seal of the State of South Carolina this 12th day of December, 2024.